Remote I/O Unit
RT
 How to Order� 2
 Device Unit	 RT-XT� 3
 Digital Unit	 RT-XDG� 4
 Push-in Terminal Box Unit	 RT-XDGC� 6
 Analog Unit	 RT-XAG� 8
 IO-Link Unit	 RT-XLMS� 10

Channel count
5 Polarity
How to Order
1  Unit type
Code Description
T Device unit
A Input unit
B Output unit
L IO-Link. unit
E End unit (for direct mounting)
F End unit (for DIN rail mounting)
P  Power supply unit
Model No.
2  Main Function RT-XT RT-XA RT-XB RT-XL RT-XE RT-XF RT-XP
Code Description
EC EtherCAT compatible device unit
EN EtherNet/IP compatible device unit
EP PROFINET compatible device unit
AG Analog
DG Digital
MS Master
EL For left end
ER For right end
24 Power supply (24 VDC)
Model No.
3  Connector RT-XT RT-XA RT-XB RT-XL RT-XE RT-XF RT-XP
Code Description
A M12
B M8  1
C Push-in terminal block  2  2
N No connector specified
1: Only selectable for RT-XADG.
2: Only selectable for RT-XADG and RT-XBDG.
Model No.
4  �Point count/
Channel count RT-XT RT-XA RT-XB RT-XL RT-XE RT-XF RT-XP
Code Description
01 1 point/1 CH
02 2 points/2CH  1  1
08 8 points/8CH  2
16 16 points/16CH  3  3
32 32 points/32CH  4  4
00 Point count/Channel count cannot be designated
1: 2 Can be selected only when the Main Function is “AG”.
2: Only selectable for RT-XADGB.
3: 2 Only selectable when the Main Function is “DG” and 3 connector type is “A”.
4: 2 Only selectable when the Main Function is “DG” and 3 connector type is "C".
Model No.
5  Polarity RT-XT RT-XA RT-XB RT-XL RT-XE RT-XF RT-XP
Code Description
A PNP  1  1
B NPN  1  1
N Polarity cannot be designated  2  2
1: 2 Only selectable when Main function is "DG".
2: 2 Only selectable when Main function is "AG".
How to Order
N00NXT ECRT
1  Main Function
Code Description
EC EtherCAT compatible device unit
EN EtherNet/IP compatible device unit
EP PROFINET compatible device unit
Model No. 1 Main Function
Refer to the CKD website for detailed compatible model Nos. Refer to the CKD website for detailed compatible model Nos.
107.8 (device unit switch cover open)
10
6
44
.5
22
20
90
.5 84
.5
55.8
63.8
(with M12 waterproof cap)
M12 4pin×2
33
11
21.8
46.1
USB (micro type B)
Connector
M12 waterproof cap Device unit switch cover
2 3
RT-XDG Series
Dimensions
Digital input unit/digital output unit
RT-XADG / RT-XBDG
8/16 points supported, status notified by LED
Specifications
Item  Digital input unit  Digital output unit
RT-XADGA16A/B RT-XADGB08A/B RT-XBDGA16A/B
Ge
ne
ra
l s
pe
cifi
ca
tio
ns
Size (W×H×D)� mm 46.1 x 106 x 55.8
Weight� g Approx. 245
En
vir
on
me
nta
l
res
ist
an
ce
Degree of Protection IP65/IP67 (with manifold)
Operating ambient
temperature range�°C −10 to 55
Working atmosphere No corrosive gas or heavy dust
Vibration
resistance
10 to 57 Hz Single amplitude: 0.75 mm
57 to 150 Hz Acceleration: 98 m/s2
Shock resistance � m/s2 294
I/O

3 Number
of points
How to Order
DGRT A A 16 AX
1  I/O
Code Description
A Input
B Output
2  Connector
Code Description
A M12
B M8 ( 1 Input "A" only)
3  Number of points
Code Description
08 8 points ( 2 connector "B" only)
16 16 points
4  Polarity
Code Description
A PNP
B NPN
Refer to the CKD website for detailed compatible model Nos.
10
6
10
6
12
.5
22
27
21
.5
27
21
.5
27
21
.5
13
12
20
22
M12
Connector × 8
M8
Connector × 8
46.1
46.1
55.8
55.8
4 5
3 Number of
points
Digital input unit/digital output unit
RT-XADGC / RT-XBDGC
Supports 32 points, status notification via LED
Push-in terminal block

RT-XDGC Series
Dimensions
How to Order
1  I/O
Code Description
A Input
B Output
2  Connector
Code Description
C Push-in terminal block
3  Number of points
Code Description
32 32 points
4  Polarity
Code Description
A PNP
B NPN
1 I/OModel
No. 2 Connector 4 Polarity
DGRT A C 32 AX
Refer to the CKD website for detailed compatible model Nos.
Input (A)
PNP (A)
Output (B)
NPN (B)
55.8 46.1
10
6
6 7
RT-XAG Series
Dimensions
Analog input unit/analog output unit
RT-XAAG / RT-XBAG
Compatible with 2CH, current and voltage can be switched with software
Specifications
Item RT-XAAGA02N RT-XBAGA02N
G
en
er
al
 s
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
Size (W×H×D)� mm 46.1 x 106 x 55.8
Weight� g Approx. 230
En
vir
on
me
nta
l
res
ist
an
ce Degree of Protection IP65/IP67 (with manifold)
Operating ambient
temperature range� °C −10 to 55
Working atmosphere No corrosive gas or heavy dust
Vibration
resistance
10 to 57 Hz Single amplitude: 0.75 mm
57 to 150 Hz Acceleration: 98 m/s2
Shock resistance � m/s2 294
I/O

For output 1 or less 65 or less
LED For components/input status display/2 pcs For components/output status display/2 pcs
How to Order
1  I/O
Code Description
A Input
B Output
2  Connector
Code Description
A M12
3  CH number
Code Description
02 2CH
1 I/OModel
No. 2 Connector
AGRT A A 02 NX
3 CH number
Dimensions
Refer to the CKD website for detailed compatible model Nos.
10
6
10
6
22 22
M12
Connector ×2
M12
Connector ×2
55.8 46.1 46.1
22 2212 12
�Dimensions of the analog input unit and analog output unit are identical. However, the I/O display
differs as shown in the figure below.
Input (A) Output (B)
Input (A) Output (B)
8 9
RT-XLMS Series
Dimensions
IO-Link master unit
RT-XLMS
Master unit to control IO-Link devices
Specifications
Item RT-XLMSA08N
G
en
er
al
 s
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
Size(W×H×D)� mm 46.1 x 106 x 55.8
Weight� g Approx. 230
Environmental
resistance
Degree of
Protection IP65/IP67 (with manifold)
Operating ambient
temperature range� °C −10 to 55
Working
atmosphere No corrosive gas or heavy dust
Vibration
resistance
10 to 57 Hz Single amplitude: 0.75 mm
57 to 150 Hz Acceleration: 98 m/s2
Shock resistance � m/s2 294
IO

Forced input setting Input value can be set regardless of actual input
Forced output setting Output value settable regardless of process data
How to Order
XLMS
1  Connector
Code Description
A M12
2  Point count/Channel count
Code Description
08 8 points/8CH
Dimensions
Model
No.
RT A 08 N
2 Point count/Channel count
1 Connector
Refer to the CKD website for detailed compatible model Nos.
10
6
12
.5
27
27
27
55.8 46.1
13 20
M12 connector ×8
10 11
 Power supply unit
RT-XP
Unit supplying power to device unit and I/O unit
End unit
RT-XE/RT-XF
Units installed on the left and right ends of remote I/O
Specifications
Item RT-XEELN00N RT-XEERN00N RT-XFELN00N RT-XFERN00N
Ge
ne
ral
sp
ec
ific
ati
on
s Size (W×H×D)� mm 31 x 106 x 56
Weight� g Approx. 130 Approx. 150 Approx. 140 Approx. 165
Environmental
resistance
Degree of Protection IP65/IP67 (with manifold)
Operating ambient temperature range� °C −10 to 55
Working atmosphere No corrosive gas or heavy dust
Electrical specs.
Terminating resistor for internal bus Yes
FG terminal Yes (M3 thread used) None Yes (M3 thread used) None
Function specs. Mounting Method Direct (M5-30mm or larger threads used) DIN rail
Specifications

1 Connector
2 Point count/Channel count
How to Order
N01AXP24RT
1  Connector
Code Description
A M12
2  Point/Channel count
Code Description
01 1 point/1 CH
How to Order
N00NX E ELRT
1  Unit type
Code Description
E End unit (for direct mounting)
F End unit (for DIN rail mounting)
2  Main Function
Code Description
EL For left end
ER For right end
Model No.
1 Unit type
2 Main Function
Refer to the CKD website for detailed compatible model Nos. Refer to the CKD website for detailed compatible model Nos.
30
.8
30
.8
18
18
70
7010
6
10
6
10
6
10
6
70
70
8
8 8
8
38
38
56
56 56
56
18
18
31
M3 thread
M3 thread
31 31
31
1.5
1.5 1.5
1.5
8
8 8
8
4-R5.8
4-R5.8
4-R
5.8
4-R
5.84-R2.8
4-R2.8 4-R2.8
4-R2.8
10
6
44
55.8
13.5
27.1
Power supply 24 VDC (M12)
66.8 (power supply connector)
12 13
RT Series
Power supply selection example

RT-E / RT-F
 Manifold Configuration Explanation and Parts List�  18
 How to Order� 19
 Dimensions�  20
 Related Products�  22
 Safety Precautions�  36
C O N T E N T S
16 17
RT-E / RT-F Series
How to Order
Remote I/O
RT-E / RT-F Series
Remote I/O system that can be created by freely combining units
Manifold configuration explanation and parts list
Main configuration parts list
(For details, refer to page 3 to page 13.)
Part No. Configuration parts name Model No. (example)
1 End unit RT-XEELN00N
2 Power supply unit RT-XP24A01N
3 Device unit RT-XTECN00N
4 Digital input unit RT-XADGA16A
5 Digital output unit RT-XBDGA16A
6 Digital input unit RT-XADGB08A
7 IO-Link master unit RT-XLMSA08N
8 Analog input unit RT-XAAGA02N
9 Analog output unit RT-XBAGA02N
10 End unit RT-XEERN00N
Weight
� (g)
Unit type Model No. Weight
End unit RT-XEELN00N 130
 Power supply unit RT-XP24A01N 125
Device unit RT-XTECN00N 230
 Digital input unit RT-XADGA16A 245
 Digital output unit RT-XBDGA16A 245
 Digital input unit RT-XADGB08A 245
IO-Link master unit RT-XLMSA08N 230
 Analog input unit RT-XAAGA02N 230
 Analog output unit RT-XBAGA02N 230
End unit RT-XEERN00N 150
�Includes the weight of tie rod and hexagon socket head cap screws.
[Example of model No.]
RT-F1A0C0H1L0L
1  Mounting Method: DIN mounting
2  �With/Without
power supply unit : With power
supply unit 1st
3  Unit type : RT-XTECN00N
2  �With/Without
power supply unit : Without power
supply unit 2nd
3  Unit type : RT-XADGA16A
2  �With/Without
power supply unit : Without power
supply unit 3rd
3  Unit type : RT-XBDGA16A
2  �With/Without
power supply unit : With power
supply unit 4th
3  Unit type : RT-XLMSA08N
2  �With/Without
power supply unit : Without power
supply unit 5th
3  Unit type : RT-XLMSA08N
How to Order
�Up to 18 units can
be selected.
Model No.
1 Mounting
Method
3 Unit type 3 Unit type 3 Unit type3 Unit type
(1)  (2)
1st 2nd 17th3rd 18th
3 Unit type
2 With/Without power
supply unit
2 With/Without power supply unit
0 L 0 G0 L 0 KA1ERT
1  Mounting Method
Code Description
E Direct mounting
F DIN mounting
1: �The left and right end units are automatically selected according to the
mounting method.
2: �Total length, including mounting rail, must be 962.5 mm or less. For the
mounting rail length, refer to Page 21.
3  Unit type
Unit name Description Discrete model No. Code
Device unit
EtherCAT compatible RT-XTECN00N A
EtherNet/IP compatible RT-XTENN00N B
PROFINET compatible RT-XTEPN00N P
Digital input
M12/16 points/PNP RT-XADGA16A C
M12/16 points/NPN RT-XADGA16B D
M8/8 points/PNP RT-XADGB08A E
M8/8 points/NPN RT-XADGB08B F
Analog input 2CH RT-XAAGA02N G
Digital output
M12/16 points/PNP RT-XBDGA16A H
M12/16 points/NPN RT-XBDGA16B J
Unit name Description Discrete
model No. Code
Analog
Output
2CH RT-XBAGA02N K
IO-Link master 8-port RT-XLMSA08N L
Digital input
Push-in terminal block/32 points/PNP RT-XADGC32A M
Push-in terminal block/32 points/NPN RT-XADGC32B N
Digital output
Push-in terminal block/32 points/PNP RT-XBDGC32A R
Push-in terminal block/32 points/NPN RT-XBDGC32B S
1: Only one device unit unit can be selected within the manifold.
2: Up to 18 units can be selected for connection.
2  With/Without power supply unit
Code Description
0 Without power supply unit
1 Power supply unit available (RT-XP24A01N)
1: �2 When selecting the first unit, be sure to select “1” with power supply unit.
2: �2 �The selection of "Power Supply Unit: with/without" 3 must always be
made in conjunction with the "Unit Type" selection. The power supply
unit will be placed to the left of the selected unit.
Refer to the CKD website for detailed compatible model Nos.
7
6
8
1
9
2
10
3
4
5
Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4×20)
Tie rod (RT-TR-)
Select the ideal combination
based on the type and station
No. Refer to page 22
Auxiliary bracket (RT-SPE)
Use 1 pc. for every 4 units
Refer to page 22
RT-XFELN00N
RT-XTECN00N
RT-XADGA16A
RT-XBDGA16A
RT-XFERN00N
RT-XLMASA08N
RT-XP24A01N RT-XP24A01N
RT-XLMSA08N
18 19
Unit length (width) dimensions table � (mm)
Unit Width
RT-XEE End unit (direct mount) 31
RT-XFE  End unit (DIN mount) 31
RT-XP24A01N Power supply unit 27.1
RT-XTN00N Device unit 46.1
RT-XADG  Digital input unit 46.1
RT-XBDG Digital output unit 46.1
RT-XAAGA02N Analog input unit 46.1
RT-XBAGA02N Analog output unit 46.1
RT-XLMSA08N IO-Link master unit 46.1
Number of device unit +I/O units
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
RT-TR-1 1 − − − 1 − − − 1 − − − 1 − − − 1 −
RT-TR-2 − 1 − − − 1 − − − 1 − − − 1 − − − 1
RT-TR-3 − − 1 − − − 1 − − − 1 − − − 1 − − −
RT-TR-4 − − − 1 1 1 1 − − − − 1 1 1 1 − − −
RT-TR-8 − − − − − − − 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
RT-TR-P 1 or more number of power supply units
RT-TR-E 1
How to calculate length L
How to calculate remote I/O length L